



CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC

9 JUNE 2012

TICKET NUMBER 33970

LOCATION Oakley

FOREMAN Fuss

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT

KS

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY																
6-9-12	6335	SMU-3513	35	32S	30W	Menard																
CUSTOMER Petrosandak USA			<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>TRUCK #</th> <th>DRIVER</th> <th>TRUCK #</th> <th>DRIVER</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>463</td> <td>Tom B</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>528</td> <td>Bobby S</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>7127</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER	463	Tom B			528	Bobby S			7127			
TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #					DRIVER															
463	Tom B																					
528	Bobby S																					
7127																						
MAILING ADDRESS																						
CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE																				

PLAINS
SS
IE
WIP

JOB TYPE <u>Production</u>	HOLE SIZE <u>7 7/8</u>	HOLE DEPTH <u>5825</u>	CASING SIZE & WEIGHT <u>5 1/2 15.5 #</u>
CASING DEPTH <u>5822.15</u>	DRILL PIPE	TUBING	OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT <u>14.2</u>	SLURRY VOL <u>1.42</u>	WATER gal/sk <u>6.9</u>	CEMENT LEFT in CASING <u>21.4</u>
DISPLACEMENT <u>138.05</u>	DISPLACEMENT PSI	MIX PSI	RATE

REMARKS: Safety meeting on Trinidad #215. Float equip. - latchdown in shoe set. Possible tight hole - no centralizers. Run and circulate. Pump 5 BBL water, 500 gal mud flush, 5 BBL water, mix 15 gals RH 10 gals MH. Mix 265 SKS OWC w/ 5 # Kol seal down 5 1/2 casing. Wash pump and lines. Drop plug and displace 138 1/2 BBL water. 1000 # l.f.a. Press. Hand plug at 1500#. Float hold

Thanks Fuss
+ crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401c	1	PUMP CHARGE	3020 ⁰⁰	3020 ⁰⁰
5406	30	MILEAGE	5 ⁰⁰	150 ⁰⁰
5407A	13.63 Ton	Tow Mileage Delivery	1 ⁰⁰	682 ⁰⁰
1126	290365	OWC	22 ⁵⁵	6539 ⁵⁰
1110A	1450 #	Kol-seal	.56	812 ⁰⁰
1144G	500 gal	Mud Flush	1 ⁰⁰	500 ⁰⁰
4454	1	5 1/2 - Latchdown Assy	303 ⁰⁰	303 ⁰⁰
5404	8 hrs	standby time	210 ⁰⁰	1200 ⁰⁰
		subtotal		13207 ³⁰
		less 10% discount		13207 ³⁰
		subtotal		11886 ⁵⁷
		SALES TAX		
		ESTIMATED TOTAL		

Revin 9737

AUTHORIZATION [Signature]

TITLE

DATE 6-9-12

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.



CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC

29 MAY 2012

TICKET NUMBER 33963
LOCATION Daley
FOREMAN Fuzz

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
5-29-12	6335	SMU #3513	35	32S	30W	Meade
CUSTOMER Petro Sandandek USA			ES			
MAILING ADDRESS			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
CITY			458	milos		
STATE						
ZIP CODE						

JOB TYPE Surface HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 HOLE DEPTH 1530' CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 8 9/8 24#
 CASING DEPTH 1519' DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
 SLURRY WEIGHT 147-12.5 SLURRY VOL 1.36-1.9 WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 41.02
 DISPLACEMENT 94.1 DISPLACEMENT PSI _____ MIX PSI _____ RATE _____

REMARKS: Safety meeting on Trinidad #215 run float equip. Cent middle 1st JT 4th collar, 8th collar Basket 2nd from last JT. Ris up + circulate. Mix 550sks Lite (60/40 690gal) 390cc 11/25/100gal. Tail with 150sks Class 'A' 390cc 290gal. Drop plug and displace 94 bbl. 4.5ft press 600# land plug @ 800# Insert leaked a little shot in @ 450# Cement did circulate Approx 30 GAL to JT

Thanks Fuzz crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401C	1	PUMP CHARGE	1695.00	1695.00
5406	30	MILEAGE	5.00	150.00
5407A	30.7 Ton	Ton mileage Delivery	167	1538.10
11045	150sks	CLASS 'A' Cement	17.65	2647.50
1131	550sks	60/40 pos	15.10	8305.00
1102	1842#	Calcium chloride	.79	1639.38
11188	3120#	Bentonite	.25	780.00
1107	138#	Flossal	2.82	389.16
4205	1	8 9/8 - Texas Pat Guide shoe	499.00	499.00
4106	1	8 9/8 - Basket (w)	367.00	367.00
4132	3	8 9/8 - cement liners (w)	82.00	246.00
4411	1	8 9/8 - rubber plug	135.00	135.00
4229	1	8 9/8 - AT inserts	298.00	298.00
		sub total		18689.14
		less 10% disc		18689.14
		As per Bid sub total		16820.23
		SALES TAX		
		ESTIMATED TOTAL		

AUTHORIZATION [Signature] TITLE _____ DATE 5/29/12

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.